
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2061
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
MERGER OF MEL WITH SAIL
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to merge Maharashtra Electrosmelt Limited (MEL), Chandrapur with Steel Authority of India;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the effect of this merger on SAIL?

Answer
MINISTER OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS AND MINISTER OF STEEL (SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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